0 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):

RAF assoc w t h  revenue adjustments 0 0

Payroll tax increase due to salary adjustment 1,027 1,027

Adjusted Test Year 6,900 4,359 6,499 11 17,769

RAF assoc. w t h  revenue adjustments 6,469 6,469

Total Balance 1- 4,359 11 24,238 -

2,682 496 968 5 Test Year Per Books 4,151

0 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):

RAF assoc. with revenue adjustments 0 0

Payroll tax increase due to salary adjustment 153 153

Adjusted Test Year 2,682 649 968 5 4,304

RAF assoc. with revenue adjustments

Total Balance

33 33

2,715 649 968 5 ,  4 337

0057

h

II

. ~ . r  Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

c- - Company: Utilities Inc. of Florida - Marion County Schedule C- 1
Docket NO.: 020071-WS Page 1 of 1

-. Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
Interim [ ] Final [x] Preparer: Steven M. Lubertozzi
Historical [XI Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a reconcilation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

.-
c

e -  - Line
No. - -  Supporting

Schedules
Total Utility Utility

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Description

Current Tax Expense 1 c-2  4,034 7,135 11,169

c -  5

C-8

C-8

(9,781)

0

0

9,781 Deferred Income Tax Expense

ITC Realized This Year

ITC Amortization
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

IA

5

6

c-9 Parent Debt Adjustment 0 0
h

Total Income Tax Expense (5,748) 16,917 11,169 rc

Water Operations Deferred
Current

Sewer Operations Deferred
Current

(844) 844 0

37 1 (371) 0
(4,122) 8,690

1,8 12 2,479

rr

c

Total (2,782) 473 11,169

*
Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B- 1 ,B-2 c

c

h

0058

h

A

c

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current

Company:
Docket No.: 020071-WS
Schedule Year ended: 12/31/01
lnterini 1 1 Final [x]
Historical 1x1 Projected I]

Utilities Inc. of Florida ~ Manon County

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Adjusted

5

9
10

11